Tender Number & Date AIIMS Raipur/Accounts/CA/2025-26 

Expression of Interest 
(EoI)/ 
Tender Document 

Tender form may downloaded from the 

www.aiimsraipur.edu.in, 

www.tenders.gov.in&https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app 

Earnest Money Deposit  

(EMD) 

₹ 26,000/- (Rupees Twenty Six Thousand only) in form of 

Demand Draft/ Fixed Deposit in favouring AIIMS Raipur 

payable at Bank of India, Tatibandh branch Raipur. 

Estimated Annual Cost ₹ 13,00,000/- (With taxes) for per annum 

NIT Issue Date  

Pre Bid meeting Date  

Last Date of Submission of

[...]

Year of Registration / Starting of 

operation/ constitution of the firm 

2. No. of years in operation after 

registration (in years) 

5. 

Average Annual Income of the CA Firm for 

the last 3 (three) years ending on 31st 

March 2025 [Must be equal to or greater 

than ₹ 25,00,000 (Rs. Twenty Five Lakhs) 

1. Average Annual Income (i.e. Average 

Gross Professional Fees received / 

earned) of the CA Firm in last 3 years 

ending on 31st March, 2024) 

2. Submit copies of Income tax last three 

years 

6. 

The CA Firm should have experience in 

handling Accounts, & Financial Matters,